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CHAPTER 209

AN ACT to amend 66.054 (11) (a) of the statutes, relating to operators'
licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.054 (11) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
66.054 (11) (a) Every city council, village or town board may issue

a license known as an "Operator's" license, which shall be granted only
upon application in writing, and which shall not be required of any person
or for any purpose other than to comply with par. (b). Said operator's
license shall be issued only to persons 21 years of age or over, of good
moral character, who * * * have been citizens of the United States and
residents of this state continuously for not less than one year prior to the
date of the filing of the application. Such licenses shall be operative only
within the limits of the city, village or town in which issued. For the
purpose of this subsection any member of the immediate family of the
licensee shall be considered as holding an operator's license.

Approved June 8, 1955.
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